Parts Manual
Manuel de pieces

/o\

DUSTBANE

Hurricane Scooter Ride-On

Automatic Scrubber
Code: 19353-C-AGM

Serial #: Date of Purchase:

More info : www.dustbane.ca
07-2011



Board

We)ia)lela) (=)

Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

1 3MECEO00477 ACCELERATOR 1
2 3MFVR00215 SUPPORT

3 3VTDD01695 NUT - M 8 INX 3
4  3LAFN06905 HANDLE BAR 1
5  3CMCv40002 LEVER 1
6 3CMCV00436 BRAKE CABLE 1
7 3MPVR05632 FLANGE 1
8  3VTVT00822 SCREW - TCEI M 8-30 2
9 3VTVT06241 CARRYNG BAG 1
10 3MFVR00214 SUPPORT 1
11 3VTDD15925 NUT - M 4 INX 4
12 3MECE00482 BOARD 1
13 3VTRS00515 WASHER - D. 4 INX 8
14  3VTRS00515 WASHER - D. 4 INX 8
15 3VTAE00018 SEEGER 1



Board

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

3MPVR05408
3LAFN06906
3VTVT00727
3VTRS00515
3MPVR05408
3MTPL00201
3VTRS15144
3VTVT00261
3VTVT00428
3VTRS15144
3LAFN07619
3VTRS15146
3MECI00560
3VTDD00210
3VTRS21116

V(Y Y (DN
i L] \ F) F) 1 L b
F\ 1\'_') i - T ..I‘_/ :'_F) \n'_
P A [
(i) . A i |I ! f
— e |
|.(W L Ny o [ | P
S . *q?:h.‘_‘_ I| IIl / S Ikl"
_ — o [ | (=) R —
{ ™ pr— e, I i Mo, I
8L . o) i, B | | N, 5l o
. )/ | G | c
— Y, oy / 4N [ A
==, d = f"l “
(a & S = 4 {(#) SN ~ {mw)
= P 1 — W | - //\_.
(" 2 AN N U - (=)
= LT | | -~ o S
— - W, e A, §,~ — =
. — t, & “ 4
— & - = - e
=3 ﬂ-l“:\' ‘%’-h |I '-/79\:' - - J(r‘f ]
r"'__"'-\-.-/"" H’& o, N E__ ) - =
(e ] 7 = - =
M “ a8 -]
=t . 18}
b —~ (=
= {=
Ny
———{=)
Ly
P
~{a)
W
1
-
/

BUSHING

AXLE

SCREW - TE M. 4-20

WASHER - D. 4 INX

BUSHING

PULLEY

WASHER - D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW - TCEI M 6X50 ZC. UNI 5931
SCREW - TCEI 6X20 UNI5931 INX
WASHER - D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751
PLATE

WASHER - D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751
SENSOR

NUT - M 3 INOX

WASHER - D. 3 INX

N N H B B = B B B = = DN DN =



Board

31

32

33

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

3MEVR01745
3MPVR05636
3LAFN06907

3VTRS15144
3VTVT15143
3VTRS21116
3VTVT00691
3VTRS13946
3VTRS15146
3VTVT13938
3VTRS00250
3VTVT49163
3LAFN06909
3MECI00402
3MECI30499

V(Y Y (DN
i L] \ F) F) 1 L b
F\ 1\'_') i - T ..I‘_/ :'_F) \n'_
P A .
(] ., A" | || In' {
— e [/
() R o [/ P
e — ‘1},‘_'&.‘ [ ] / (= i
_ — . [ | (3 P —
I( Rt ‘___"‘-Q'H-..__\_ I f | -.‘___\ -
8L o S e | ] 0, =r ~
—— 5 74/ / (5] ™, f | (5;),
[ — e i P q.,_il _«\ ™ r"l -""#/.'_"‘-..
Lo = (#) ™ . )
= P 1 — W | - //\_.
(" 2 AN N U - (=)
= LT | | -~ o S
- - W, e A, §,~ — =
% - L ¢ ) ", Y
— 2 - = - -y
=3 ﬂ-l“:\' ‘%’H |I '-/79\:' - - J(r‘f ]
Py e = = o, \:,_. o A=)
(&) " 7 P . <
S - - 4 &
=t . 18)
L, ~— P
= {=
Ny
—————{a)
L
P
—{3a)
W
1
-
/

BLOCK

SPACER

BOX

WASHER - D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW - TE 6X16 UNI5739
WASHER - D. 3 INX

CARRYING BAG

WASHER - D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593
WASHER - D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW - TE 8X20 UNI5739 INX
WASHER - D.14

SCREW - TBEI M 8X 20 ISO 7380 IX
PLATE

BUTTON

SWITCH - 10A - 250VAC

= = = DN B B = B NN DN DN = DN



Board

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

3LAFN06901
3MECE00480
3MEVR01436
3FSVR00243
3MEVR01975
3VTRS00276
3LAFN08823
3VTRS00376
3CUVR00186
3MPVR05795
3VTDD21115
3VTRS00268
3VTVR00481
3VTVT00865
3VTRS00515
3VTVT37012

Y Y Y (D
g - \ il i L L
= S L -.r_/ :I_,/ \r
\\ s \‘x h | {
B, oo | I
— S [
() \\}?H a® [ | —
T [ ] ] (@) C
_ — ~ | | | (=) e _—
I( Rt ‘___"‘-Q'H-..__\_ I f | -.‘___\ -
L ~, (-] S N | | ey = —
- ~IT | | {(a) [ (5;
i / - | ’y \\ |' A=)
= d TR r_.l "
(':l —_ o S .-// = -t ORN 7 (@)
= P 1 — W | - //\_.
(" 2 AN N U - (=)
— L L} b e, ___.-"' - A *)
— - W, e A, §,~ — =
% S W, & ) ", T -\
A “H"“"a e R , \\ \é%’f ___{“;
— % - = e -y
(e) = T f (&) ™ - (=)
r"'__"'-\-.-/"" H’& o, N E__ ) - =
N 7 = ~ =
M “ o da
=t . 18)
., - Ty
= =
o !
—————{a)
L
P
~{a)
W
1
—
"

SUPPORT

BOARD

BUZZER

CLAMP

RUBBER DEVIATORE

WASHER - 25x50

SPACER

WASHER - 15x21

BEARING

SHEATH

NUT - M 3 INOX

WASHER - D.3

INSERT

SCREW - TSP-TC M 3X 6 UNI7688 INX
WASHER - D. 4 INX

SCREW - M 4X 10 TCB-TC INX

w W w w w w = Bk P k=P, PR



Recovery Tank

O© 00 N O U1 A W N =

e e e e
N o o0 A W N = O

3VTDD15519
3VTRS15523

3VTVT01685

3VTVT00787
3VTRS15144
3VTVT00639
3VTRS15146
3LAFN07202

3LAFN06908

3VTRS00274
3VTRS13945
3VTRS15144
3VTVT15143
3VTVT01007
3VTVT01006
3VTVT01006
3MPVR05393

Description

NUT - M10 INOX

WASHER - D.10 X21 INOX UNI 6592
SCREW - TSPEI M.10X70

SCREW - TBEI M 6-16

WASHER - D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW - TCEI 8X25

WASHER - D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751
SPACER

HOOK

WASHER - NYLON 66 D.8,4-17-2 UNI
WASHER - D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593
WASHER - D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW - TE 6X16 UNI5739

SCREW - 6X30

SCREW - 6X25

SCREW - 6X25

SEAT

== = W NN NN RN R 2 NN R

Quantity Validity From
1

Validity To



Recovery Tank

18 3MEVR00148 DASHBOARD

19 3LAFN06910  PLATE

20 3VTVT00832 SCREW - TSPEI M6X16 INOX
21  3CMCV00360 CABLE

22 3LAFN07607  BRACKET

23 3VTVT15143  SCREW - TE 6X16 UNI5739
24 3VTIRS15144  WASHER - D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751
25 3VTRS00245 WASHER - D.6 UNI 6592 INOX

26 3VIDD01694 NUT - M 6 INX
29 3MPVR05790 SLEEVE

30 3MPVR05775 SHEET METAL
33 3MPVR04051 TANK CAP

34 3GUGO00263 GASKET

35 3FTDP00133  FILTER

36 3GUGO00418 GASKET

37 3VTIDD15925 NUT - M 4 INX
38 3MPVR05482 BOX

= N B R = NN R R R e



Recovery Tank

39 3GUGO00417 GASKET

40 3VIVT01150 SCREW - 4x10

41  3VTRS00570 WASHER

42 3MPVR05596 PROTECTION

43  3VIVT07725 SCREW - TE 5X16 UNI5739 INX
44  3LAFN07728 BRACKET

45  3VTRS00251 WASHER - 4-16 INOX A2

46  3VIVT00873 SCREW - TE 4X35

47 3MECI00516  SENSOR

48 3VIDD01693 NUT - M 5 INX

49  3LAFN07624 PROTECTION

50 3TBBP00456 TUBE

50 3TBFX00348 TUBE

51 3MPVR46988 CLIP

52 3VTVT37012 SCREW - M 4X 10 TCB-TC INX
53 3FSVR00254 CLAMP

54 3TBFX00337 TUBE

H = N B = B = N~ NN R~ N B B2 2 &



Recovery Tank

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

3MLML38415
3GUG000272
3MOCC00342
3MPVR05103
3MPVR04724
3LAFN06363
3VTVT00900
3VTRS13945
3VTDD01694
3MPVR05635
3VTVT01370
3RCVR00545
3VTVT48694
3VTRS15913
3VTVT21096
3MPVR05794
3VTRS00515
3VTDD00055
3VTDD01694

S f e ] owe o

SPRING

GASKET

VACUUM CLEANER 24V

SOUND PROOFING

FLANGE

FLANGE

SCREW - M 6-30

WASHER - D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593
NUT - M 6 INX

TUBE

SCREW - M6X35

CONNECTOR 90°

SCREW - TCB TC 5 X12 UNI 9707 TZ
WASHER - D. 4 GROVER A2 UNI1751
SCREW - TE M 4X 10 INX

SPACER

WASHER - D. 4 INX

NUT - M 4 ATB A2

NUT - M 6 INX

= N N N N N P 2 B~ 2, WW W R 2R R R



Solution Tank

0 N o U1l AW W N =

e e e
N o o1 A WN =

3VTRS13750
3VTRS15908
3VTVT01300
3VTVT07725
3VTRS15146
3VTVT00708
3VTRS13750
3VTRS15908
3VTVT00766
3MPVR05642
3GUG000267
3FTAC00041
3MPVR05188
3VTVT00832
3LAFN07604
3LAFNO7751

Description

WASHER - D. 5X14 INX

WASHER - D. 5 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW - TE M5X12 INOX

SCREW - TE 5X16 UNI5739 INX
WASHER - D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW - TE M. 8-40

WASHER - D. 5X14 INX

WASHER - D. 5 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW - TE M. 5-25

THICKNESS

GASKET

FILTER

CAP

SCREW - TSPEI M6X16 INOX
PLATE

BRACKET

Quantity Validity From

N

= N DN P P P B N N N NN DM DD

Validity To



10

Solution Tank

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

3VTVT48694
3MPVR48695
3PMVR02028
3VTVR48693
3VTVT15143
3VTRS13945
3LAFNO7800
3LAFN06925
3VTRS15908
3VTVT01300
3MPVR05743
3MECI00516
3GUGO00416
3MPVR04931
3MPVR02944
3VTRS15144
3MPVR02944

SCREW - TCB TC 5 X12 UNI 9707 TZ
PIN

RUBBER

INSERT - M6 D.9

SCREW - TE 6X16 UNI5739
WASHER - D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593
SHEET METAL

BRACKET

WASHER - D. 5 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW - TE M5X12 INOX
THICKNESS

SENSOR

GASKET

CAP

CAP

WASHER - D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751
CAP

= N = =B = B BN = = 2 N N NN NDNDNDDN



Frame

3LAFN06923
3MLML00325
3FSVR00428
3MEEV00018
3VTRS00516
3VTVT48694
3MLML31105
3VTRS00567
3GUGO00268
3RCVR00353
3MPVR05221
3VTDD15521
3VTVT13937
3LAFNO7560
3VTVT15145
3LAFN06898
3MLML00303
3VTDD01694
3LAFNO05853

Description

BASE

SPRING

CLAMP - D. 12-20

SOLENOID VALVE

WASHER - D. 5 INX

SCREW - TCB TC 5 X12 UNI 9707 TZ
SPRING - D. 17.5 X105 N36
WASHER

GASKET - D.21 SP.3

CAP

FILTER

NUT - M 8 INX A2 UNI 5588
SCREW - TE M 8X 30 INX UNI 5739
PLATE

SCREW - TE 6X40 UNI5739 INX
SPACER - 6-8 h15

SPRING

NUT - M 6 INX

LEVER ARM

Quantity Validity From Validity To

N DN B 2R DN B R B B B = N~ NN~ D

11



12

Frame

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

e

—
& I
o

N EY

;

(2)—
- W"E%C:?;__,
."I'_".

3VTDD00176 NUT - M.12 INOX A2 BASSO AUTOB.
3VTRS15978  WASHER - D.12X24 UNI 6592 INX
3MPVR04734 BLOCK
3LAFN04188 PIN
3VTRS15978  WASHER - D.12X24 UNI 6592 INX
3VTVT01686 SCREW - TE M12X90
3LAFNO7767 ARM
3LAFN07768  SPACER
3VTRS09142 WASHER - D.12 X 36
3VTVT28884 SCREW - TE M 12X 50 UNI 5737 INX
3VTDD00176 NUT - M.12 INOX A2 BASSO AUTOB.
3RTRT00395 WHEEL
3MPVR05684 WASHER
3VTVT26818 SCREW - M6x45 TSPEI UNI5933
3VTRS13945 WASHER - D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593
3VTDD15520 NUT - M 6 A2 UNI 5588 INX
3MPVR05637 BUSHING
3LAFN04187  SPACER
3VTRS13945 WASHER - D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593

T T o T o e o o O o O o S U U S G S U sy



Frame

"

41 3MLML48789 SPRING 1
42 3VIDD01694 NUT - M 6 INX 2
43 3VTDD01695 NUT - M 8 INX 1
44  3VTRS13946 WASHER - D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593 1
45  3LAFN06924  LEVER 1
46  3LAFN04190 BUSHING 1
47 3VTVT00410 SCREW - TE M8x35 UNI5739 INOX 1
48 3VIVT00429 SCREW - TE M 8X 40 INX UNI 5737 1
49 3VTRS13947 WASHER - D. 8 INX UNI 6592 1
50 3LAFNO04190 BUSHING 1
51 3VTRS13947 WASHER - D. 8 INX UNI 6592 1
52 3VTIDDO01695 NUT - M 8 INX 1
53  3LAFNO07563 ARM 1
54 3VTVT15907 SCREW - TE 8X25 UNI5739 INX 1
55 3LAFN06391  BUSHING 1
56 3VTRS13946  WASHER - D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593 1
57 3VTDD01695 NUT - M 8 INX 1
58 3VTVT15907 SCREW - TE 8X25 UNI5739 INX 1
59  3LAFN06391  BUSHING 1




14

Frame

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

3LAFN06389
3VTRS13946
3VTDD01695
3VTVT13937
3VTRS13946
3RCDS34717
3LAFN06391
3VTRS13947
3VTDD01695
3LAFNO7766
3VTRS15144
3VTVT15906
3FSVR00248
3VTDD01694
3LAFNO7781
3VTVT13939
3LAFNO7783
3MPVR05744
3MPVR05745
3VTRS15978
3VTRS13945

ARM

WASHER - D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593
NUT - M 8 INX

SCREW - TE M 8X 30 INX UNI 5739
WASHER - D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593
BUSHING - D. 9X12X 8.3
BUSHING

WASHER - D. 8 INX UNI 6592
NUT - M 8 INX

TIE ROD

WASHER - D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW - TE 6X 12 A2 UNI 5739
CLAMP

NUT - M 6 INX

BRACKET

SCREW - TE 6X20 UNI5739 INX
CONNECTOR

THICKNESS

THICKNESS

WASHER - D.12X24 UNI 6592 INX
WASHER - D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593

= = = = == NN = H = N NN DNDNDNDNDN B



Traction Motor

= = =
N = O

O© 00 N O U1 1 A W N = =

3MOCC00022
3MOCC00395
3VTVT15916
3VTRS16323
3VTRS15146
3RTRT00524
3RTRT00529
3LAFNO7565
3CUVR43254
3LAFNO7741
3VTRS13947
3VTDD01695
3VTAE06193
3CUVR19846

Description

CARBON

MOTOR

SCREW - TE M 8X 16 UNI 5739 A2
WASHER - D. 8 X32 UNI 6593 INX
WASHER - D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751
WHEEL

WHEEL

SPACER

BUSHING

PIN

WASHER - D. 8 INX UNI 6592
NUT - M 8 INX

CIRCLIP - D. 20 UNI 7435

BALL BEARING

Quantity Validity From Validity To

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
2
2
1
1

15



16

Traction Motor

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

3VTVT00717
3VTRS15144
3LAFN06903

3VTDD01695
3VTRS13947
3LAFN07742

3CUVR43254
3LAFNO7566

3VTDD01694
3VTRS00245
3VTRS15146
3VTVTO00876
3CUVR19846
3VTAE06193

3RTRT00524

SCREW - TCEI M. 6-16

WASHER - D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751
SUPPORT

NUT - M 8 INX

WASHER - D. 8 INX UNI 6592

PIN

BUSHING

SPACER

NUT - M 6 INX

WASHER - D.6 UNI 6592 INOX
WASHER - D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW - TCEI M.8-16

BALL BEARING

CIRCLIP - D. 20 UNI 7435

WHEEL

H P P~ W W A DR NP NN E~AR NN



Traction Motor

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

3VTRS15146
3VTRS16323
3VTVT15916
3LAFN06904

3VTVT26818
3VTVT29523
3MPVR05682
3MPVR05683
3MPVR05687
3VTVT01683

3VTRS00245
3VTDD01694
3LAFN07456

3VTVR33668

WASHER - D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751
WASHER - D. 8 X32 UNI 6593 INX
SCREW - TE M 8X 16 UNI 5739 A2
SUPPORT

SCREW - M6x45 TSPEI UNI5933
SCREW - M 6X 35 TSPEI UNI 5933
GUIDE

PLATE

SPACER

SCREW - TE 6X40

WASHER - D.6 UNI 6592 INOX
NUT - M 6 INX

SUPPORT

KEY - 6x 6x40 UNI 6604A

N B~ N DA DDA 2 N NN B B = =

17



18

Head

O© 00 N O U1 A W N =

e e e e
N o o0 A W N = O

3MPVR05231
3VTRS13945

3VTVT15143

3VTVT00775

3LAFN03915

3MPVR05290
3VTRS13947
3VTDD15521
3VTRS13947
3VTDD01695
3LAFN06726

3VTRS15144
3VTVT15906
3MFVR00212
3VTRS13946
3VTRS15146
3VTVT13938

Description

BUMPER

WASHER - D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593
SCREW - TE 6X16 UNI5739

SCREW - TCEI M 8X40 ZC.BK UNI5931

BUSHING

ROLLER

WASHER - D. 8 INX UNI 6592

NUT - M 8 INX A2 UNI 5588
WASHER - D. 8 INX UNI 6592

NUT - M 8 INX

PLATE

WASHER - D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW - TE 6X 12 A2 UNI 5739
DRIVE DISK

WASHER - D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593
WASHER - D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW - TE 8X20 UNI5739 INX

Quantity Validity From Validity To
1

= N N N M N NN DD

—
N N

N N NN



Head

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
32
33

3MLML00328
3VTVT21887
3LAFN07235
3VTDD01694
3VTDD01694
3VTRS13945
3VTDD00175
3MPVR35582
3VTRS13945
3VTVT00392
3MPVR04746
3MPVR05207
3VTRS13945
3VTVT15143
3MOCC00328
3MOCC00344
3VTVR16617

SPRING

SCREW - TCB-TC 4X10 8112
DISTRIBUTOR

NUT - M 6 INX

NUT - M 6 INX

WASHER - D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593
NUT - M.6

RUBBER LAV.

WASHER - D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593
SCREW - M6x35 UNI5739 inox
FLAP - 355X63 sp.4

SHEET METAL

WASHER - D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593
SCREW - TE 6X16 UNI5739
MOTOR

BRUSH

KEY - 6X 6X30 UNI 6604

N A NN O 0N N U1 UT GO 0 U1 N A ©»H NN

19



20

Elec Install

Ref.

3MERLO0006
3METTO00053
3MERLO0006
3METTO00085
3LAFNO7746
3MEVR01707
3MEVR01079
3LAFN06409
3VTRS15913
3VTVT00814
3VTVT00671
3MECI00334
3VTDDO08634
3MEVR00604

Description

SWITCH RELAY

BLOCK

SWITCH RELAY
CONTACTOR - 100A
BRACKET

CONNECTOR

PLUG - M CB50 A 600V RD.
SUPPORT

WASHER - D. 4 GROVER A2 UNI1751
SCREW - TE M.4-25
SCREW - TC- M.2-16
MICROSWITCH

NUT - M2

FUSE

Quantity Validity From Validity To

2
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
2
1




Elec Install

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
30
31
32
33
34
35

3MEVR02887
3MEVR00604
3MEVR01332
3LAFN07460

3MEVR01380
3MEVR01428
3MEVR01134
3MEVR00030
3MEVR44054
3LAFNO7803

3GUVR00295
3VTDD00147
3VTRS15913
3VTRS13750
3VTVT01300

FUSE - 40A NST.

FUSE

FUSE HOLDER

SUPPORT

FUSE

FUSE

CARRYNG BAG

FUSE HOLDER
INSULATOR - M6 20-CH17
PLATE

GASKET

NUT - M 4 INX U.5588
WASHER - D. 4 GROVER A2 UNI1751
WASHER - D. 5X14 INX
SCREW - TE M5X12 INOX

A DA NN B B B B 2 B 2 B2 W=

21



22

Actuator

¥
e

3VTVT01689
3VTVT00877
3LAFNO7857
3VTDD01694
3VTRS00245
3LAFNO7572
3MTPL00200
3LAFNO7571
3VTVT15141
3VTVT00728
3LAFN06926
3CUVR00130

Description

SCREW - TSEI 6X55

SCREW - TSPEI UNI5933
PLANE

NUT - M 6 INX

WASHER - D.6 UNI 6592 INOX
SHEET METAL

PULLEY

SPACER

SCREW - TE M 6X 25 UNI 5739 INX
SCREW - TE M. 8-55

PIN

BEARING

Quantity Validity From Validity To

A NN B B R B R R =N



Actuator

15 3VTRS13947 WASHER - D. 8 INX UNI 6592
16  3VIDD01695 NUT - M 8 INX

17  3MOCC00365 ATUATOR

18 3MOCC00364 ATUATOR

20 3VTIDD01694 NUT - M 6 INX

21  3CMCV00001 FORK - UNI 1676 M8X16

21  3CMCV75718 CLIP - UNI 1676 M8

22 3VIRS15146  WASHER - D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751
23 3VTVT13938 SCREW - TE 8X20 UNI5739 INX
24 3MECE00496 BOARD

26 3VTRS00515  WASHER - D. 4 INX

27  3VIDD00055 NUT - M 4 ATB A2

31 3MPVR05820 SPACER

A N N P KPR H PO P~ NN



Fore Wheel

Description

Quantity Validity From Validity To

24

1 3VTVT15916  SCREW - TE M 8X 16 UNI 5739 A2 1
2 3VTRS15146  WASHER - D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751 1
3 3VTRS16323  WASHER - D. 8 X32 UNI 6593 INX 1
4  3VIVT15141 SCREW - TE M 6X 25 UNI 5739 INX 2
5 3CMCV00446 CABLE 2
6 3LAFNO7876  SPACER 2
7 3VTRS00245  WASHER - D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 6
8 3MLML00324 SPRING 2
9 3LAFN06912  PLATE 1
10 3VTRS00245 WASHER - D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 2
11 3VTDD01694 NUT - M 6 INX 2
12 3VIVT01004 SCREW - TC+ M4 X 10 4
13  3LAFNO7858 TUBE 1
14 3VIDD01695 NUT - M 8 INX 1
15 3VTRS13947 WASHER - D. 8 INX UNI 6592 1
16 3ABGO00017 PLUG - D.40x50 1



Fore Wheel

17  3VTRS13947
18  3VIVT15917
19 3MPVR05408
20  3LAFN06913

21 3VTVT67560
22  3VIDD0169%4
23 3VTRS00245

24  3LAFNO07569

25  3VTVT00745
26  3VTRS15146
27  3VTDD15521
28  3LAFNO07567

29  3VTRS00032
30 3CUVR19846
31 3RTRT00530
32 3CUVR19846

LYY
000!
_.-K_ L o
“, T A
\\ ‘\3'_/////
-
%,
—
I:( '3_/] %Q@f’
A - -
e, ) ﬁ"-—i—r"
10 ) - [
l -, -
P e e oae
{a ) LY e -\.“,z—_-.__:.h--
[ 11 = (e
P DN, 2
y :
™y

WASHER - D. 8 INX UNI 6592
SCREW - TE M 8X50 INOX A2 UNI
BUSHING

BRACKET

SCREW - TCEI M8X110 INOX AISI 304
NUT - M 6 INX

WASHER - D.6 UNI 6592 INOX
BRAKE

SCREW - TTQST M 6X 20 UNI5732 IX
WASHER - D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751
NUT - M 8 INX A2 UNI 5588

PLATE

THICKNESS

BALL BEARING 6004 2RS1

WHEEL

BALL BEARING

-,

AL

L R T el e T T = = S S NS R S =

.- -..- -.
A ,_;I I‘-,_._-.jll",_ﬂ_j_/'l

/ %
e I =
N,

13 )

25



26

Fore Wheel

33  3LAFN06914
34  3LAFNO07570
35 3LAFNO07569
36 3VIVT01300
37  3VTRS15908
38 3VIVT00714
39  3VTRS00245
40 3VIDD0169%4
41  3VIVT01686
42  3LAFNO08803
43  3MPVR05607
44  3VIRS15978
45 3VTDDO00176
46  3VIRS00245
47 3VTRS15144
48  3VIVT00717

PIN

SPACER

BRAKE

SCREW - TE M5X12 INOX
WASHER - D. 5 INX GRW UNI 1751
CARRYNG BAG

WASHER - D.6 UNI 6592 INOX
NUT - M 6 INX

SCREW - TE M12X90

SPACER

ROLLER

WASHER - D.12X24 UNI 6592 INX
NUT - M.12 INOX A2 BRASS
WASHER - D.6 UNI 6592 INOX
WASHER - D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751
SCREW - TCEI M. 6-16

-,

AN

N N N N N N M N W W WO O - P~

[ =) =)
;| ‘-,__-._/' l",_ﬂ_-:_/'

A

/ L
e I =
F

13 )



Saueeaee

O 00 N O U1 A N =

e e e e e T
N oo o1 W N+ O

3RTRT00379
3LAFN40138
3VTDD01694
3LAFNO5559
3VTRS13947
3VTDD01695
3VTVT15142
3VTRS00245
3VTVT15515
3MLML49422
3LAFN51069
3VTAE45707
3MFVR00141
3LAFN51045
3MPVR05265
3LAFN51044

Description

WHEEL

SPACER

NUT - M 6 INX

SUPPORT

WASHER - D. 8 INX UNI 6592
NUT - M 8 INX

SCREW - TE M 6x45 INOX
WASHER - D.6 UNI 6592 INOX
SCREW - TE M 6X 50 INOX A2
SPRING - D.15X 45 X1
BRACKET - SQUEEGEE
CIRCLIP - D. 6 UNI 7434 INOX
BODY SQUEEGEE - S
LAMINATION BLOCK - S

KNOB - 8X25

LAMINATION BLOCK - S

Quantity Validity From Validity To

N

= N = P B NN DA N N DN D2 DN OO BS

27



28

Squeegee

18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

3MPVR45194
3MPVR49229
3MPVR05290
3GUGO00164
3LAFN04100
3VTVR00022
3VTVT17342
3MPVR45195
3LAFN49284
3LAFN49285
3VTVT01304
3LAFN51039
3LAFNO7805
3VTRS16937
3MPVR04729
3VTVT17342

RUBBER BLADE

BUSHING

ROLLER

GASKET

SPACER

INSERT

SCREW - TE M 6X 60 UNI 5739 INX
RUBBER BLADE

BLADE HOLDER - S

BLADE HOLDER - S

SCREW - M 8X 40 TTQST UNI 5731
WEIGHT

SHEET METAL

WASHER - 6x24 INOX UNI 6593
WASHER - RUBBER 8X40 40SH
SCREW - TE M 6X 60 UNI 5739 INX

N N NN N NN B R NN DNMNDNMNMDNNMDN =



Tank

O© 00 N O U1 A W N =

[EE
= o

3MPVR05958
3MPVR05959
3MPVR05779
3LAFN35588

3MPVR05979
3SPPV00428

3VTVT00858
3VTVT01370
3MPVR05687
3VTRS00245

3VTDD01694

S Y

Description

ARM

TANK - RECOVERY
COVER

BATTERY SUPPORT
TANK - SOLUTION
BRUSH - NYLON
SCREW

SCREW - M6X35
SPACER

WASHER - D.6 UNI 6592 INOX
NUT - M 6 INX

(&) 8 w) (1)
Mo AN AN Ly

Quantity Validity From

N N N N NN =B = =

Validity To

29



30

Elec 1

1)

EVl
FO1
F02
FO3
FO4
FO5
F06
K01
K02
K03
K04

3MEEV00018
3MEVR00604
3MEVR02887
3MEVR00604
3MEVR02887
3MEVR01428
3MEVR01134
3MEVR00148
3MECI00516

3MECI00516

3MECI30499

i ik i

Description
SOLENOID VALVE
FUSE

FUSE - 40A

FUSE

FUSE - 40A

FUSE

CARRYNG BAG
DASHBOARD
SENSOR

SENSOR

SWITCH - 10A - 250VAC

- > - I
£ o P s
% 4 % o
E[, ! |l -
i ] L] |
1= 1-]
— i r
d . o
q i
L - N ] I | - .
% l -
i | — = s
sy f
A A = P
&= (D
e o | e—rinied |
]
8 |z 2 % P
E ] i B 5 'g _]Jn
m - t . H I
o 5 - . 7 K -
al ::"T,; g ..]L
nrl & &y
B o ==
ra— Ll - 5T 1 I
A |
= L LEm
. )
§ A== 15| 5|
¥ - - oy ¥
g R e & Fﬁ% ) [: i
- N - i [eim
e E
Qe i L= b 1 H &5 5™
1§. E F d_r i 5 “' i .ﬁ | 1
= I ™ — — | | =
- - - * - * -
COMECTCRS: VIEW FREM WIFE SIE

Quantity Validity From Validity To

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1




Elec 1

e B 0m

BT im

£ B S

o =

B 1%m

L
]

K05
K06
KS1
M1
M2
M3
M4
M5
M6
RO1
R02
RO3

[ CrrECTERS: WIEW FROM WIFE STE |

3MECI00560

3MECI00334

3MECI00402

3MOCC00328
3MOCC00328
3MOCC00342
3MOCC00395
3MOCC00364
3MOCC00365
3METT00085
3MERLO0006
3MERLO0006

SENSOR - SMP14-C-001

MICROSWITCH V4

BUTTON

MOTOR

MOTOR

VACUUM CLEANER - 24V

MOTOR

ATUATOR

ATUATOR

CONTACTOR - 100A

SWITCH RELAY - R502 024 H3M 1NO 80A
SWITCH RELAY - R502 024 H3M 1NO 80A

= = s b e e e e e e e

31



32

Elec 2

EV1
FO1
F02
FO3
FO4
FO5
F06
K01
K02
K03
K04

EE

(TN ST HETDE ST EATERIA FOETTH
(DN BRTERY NEATTE MEETH) BRI REATTO
(DADYE- BEHHIE 1 (DML PONRE PRI ]
(INETF- WL 3 FEH R ] (0. BN MWGE FAETLE -]
(VR REHHEE 2 (. PONRE FRIALA 2
(DNDTT- HRE 3 RS KR 2 (DN TEHICA M LN 2
(ONDTR- AN ME (D, MONRE AFFATIN

M TERIA IR TATIDE

(INOE- AEER HFD

(DM AT SN FREEENN

glz(22E2 e |RIG[IRIBIRBIE|R| 2 =2(a|s|a|z(c|R|a|f&

(NENR- BUERY FEHRE ST (O ST RO ENTERE
(R B ELECROA (L E ¥ HI [ SR ELETRNEN
(NETTR H LR (M LP BIE

(DT FELDMERY T LR (D4 LI THIFD PERD
(OHDTR- TLLVIN BCLDE. (D (O LD ANED
(INEIE- FRAD R (M. FLETHRE TN
(DNETR- DAL BN R (¥ HECE EBR
(INGEIR- FTINHAR Ly
(DECTR-ALFERE AR (k. AT SUEE
STH R BEE Y

(INETF- S5y RIHEE FM WO NEE
(INECTE- N PR BND (W 1 R AR
(OAECTR- (ENEEL FeEL END) (L 2 SHDA LA
(DAL (EHECL FeeL, E0RD) (4L 3 SHIN LA
(TR (THEL FREL HD (DML 4 S FLATA

IR
AL | AU BUHHS @ FUEELE IILE FOBEN a0 10
FE | AL EEE (DL FIEELE RFEATE AOEND (0 0
RE | AUE-LATS BATINHRRS @0 FIEELE (725 HOGE. BATE G020
MM | RESAEENE DL REEIF TA00 FA0E (00
FE | L LTEAINRCL PREL 20 FIERLE OFTESLACH 2 1
B | ALE AOLS Gk FIEELE KU GO0
i | ke S RLRITIE FRELE
i | A LA AL KPR
HE | e BOENEER FLE MR B
M| ke L EERE FLE S0 FEEE
P | LWL AETFMLMLA AT
5| B [HAE SHIHENE
m | S SN HIK) MERUTIR EERE
WP | S0+ R T (6L o0 LIl BFOFED ML)

[Tm | SO TLLTEN O LB (P | e ra S0 0
W | S FRD / FD PRI PR AT NEED
KE | SITHSERG BERE D

[TeE | S+ e R Y | om0 s oD BE
M| AR R HOUE FACELA 41
¥ | e mE KITGE FATELA
L] R LA HIGE A7 R
| W BN YORE AT
L LA RIS ATANRE FRALE
K| U L AR SUEE
M | HAE S S ] A MOIE oL L
T | HRE SIHBLHKEG 2 A MO R 2
M| HRHE SN BTN R TR M TN
1| DL 05 ERINHLLD AFTE
B | O SHIN AARE] (Eh. IR ATRRNE]

["E | o, AAAIFE + AN | ot BT + 0N
M| (AN 1 0FTE RFETH O | P
RE | NN IGE 2 0FTE (AFATN R 2 LTS

[T | MLFEI FETH BT AT | CAFAGT FEITIM) BATERSA LT
B | CNFCNNEAT BB (G ARG LG
a1 | SED LA DG (BT

3MEEV00018
3MEVR00604
3MEVR02887
3MEVR00604
3MEVR02887
3MEVR01428
3MEVR01134
3MEVR00148
3MECI00516

3MECI00516

3MECI30499

Description
SOLENOID VALVE
FUSE

FUSE - 40A

FUSE

FUSE - 40A

FUSE

CARRYNG BAG
DASHBOARD
SENSOR

SENSOR

SWITCH - 10A - 250VAC

Quantity Validity From Validity To
1

T T T Y T G T U S U U Y




Elec 2

K05
K06
KS1
M1
M2
M3
M4
M5
M6
RO1
R02
RO3

(TN ST HETDE ST EATERIA FOETTH
(DN BRTERY NEATTE MEETH) BRI REATTO
(DADYE- BEHHIE 1 (L PONRE SFALA -]
(INECTR W 3 LS KT 1 (DML TN MGE AL -1
(LN BRLEH MR & (I, FONFE FREELA 2
(DNDTT- HRE 3 RS KR 2 (DN TEHICA M LN 2
(ONDTR- AN ME (D, MONRE AFFATINE
(DR THEH D™ WIESERY (D, (IS

(INETHR HEHC S EATIN KR

I TERIA K TATIDE

(INOE- AEER HFD

(M. FEITI) THIA FREENN

HE B EECIEI G P EHEE G G R G E EEE E E

(INEIR- RO FEHAE SR (I SEUETD PR BTE
(OWEIR BT RO E (£, 1200 ST ELETRONER
(HITR HW LR ¥ L RN

(CHCTR- FETDUERY T LENEL (0 O, LT TR PEND)
(WL LTI BAEILENEL (PN (W, LINLLO PENED
(NECHE FTRUND) R (. FLETWEE HeTIN
(TR ENTERAL BT (R ¥ MR CE BN
ANEER FATEH MR I MR I
TSI LSS i U SRR
SN DN T

NG Y RO I NEENFIAT NBE
NG (VAL FAEL RO T | IR AAGH

TR (B PR SO R, 2 SHIA WA
(DAY (L PR, 5080 DR DN
WG (THETL PR END (L A ST LA

IFDRE

P | - LM MOS0 FUEELL PRZILE FOENM G0 B
FE | AE-SLMEER (D0 FIEFLE &FFAIE OB O 0
AE | AELETS BaTINHRES & R FIEELE 07T MG BATIDE o0
M | AESHEEEE (08 REHLE TAC0 FAIE (00
FE | FE QAWML FREL 2 & FIEELE QFTESAMI 2 0

FE | FE ADUKTES Ok FEELE sMpe Qg

i | A HE AR LR FALIE

MR | e e AL TR

HE | e BN R FLE" MR BATEE

FH | GEL&- BREH FEERE FLE" AN FEIE

0 | e AEFRALNLA ATLR

| e [HAE s

| SN M) MERUE FI0E

KE | S0 RN e LEEL R0 LT1000 BT P 0L

KB | ST TILVEN DL { M D DL FINFD D 40
HH | 20T FRAD RS MERELTICRE PRRCTA AT N
KE | aiHsERe DER D

EE | ‘S0 BN REHRE SETY HIRD ENLRET PORI0M ETERE.
LL T HONSE. FATILE -1

M| MR R WGE FRTILL 2
L HIGE SFRE

W | o WO HIGE BRI0E

M| TS WMGE TR

1| S LTS MR EE

T | BRI SETH R O TR MR LA )

B | HRE MRS 2 TR MR LA 2

M| HRE SIH BTN R TR HOEE T

A | oemEnw 0TS RONRELLD O

B | SHE R (W SHER ATRATE]

| O ATHARSIEE + (LACIN (W, ATELLERAIRE + QAN

M| R 109E (RLFTHNHGE | FTE

R | o HOE 20FTE DWFENHEER 2 S

B | COMLFREIN FOEITIND BATEA (LTS (DFASTN FIETTR) TERIA (LFTES:
B | (IMFRMMEATI) ERTIERSA AT (I PR NETATND BRI TS
a1 | SED LA DN LD AT
3MECI0O0560 SENSOR - SMP14-C-001
3MECIO0334 MICROSWITCH V4
3MECI00402 BUTTON

3MOCC00328 MOTOR

3MOCC00328 MOTOR

3MOCC00342 VACUUM CLEANER - 24V
3MOCC00395 MOTOR

3MOCC00364 ATUATOR

3MOCC00365 ATUATOR

3METT00085 CONTACTOR - 100A
3MERLO0006 SWITCH RELAY - R502 024 H3M 1NO 80A
3MERL0O0006  SWITCH RELAY - R502 024 H3M 1NO 80A

= = = = s e e = e = e

33



